L18000005999

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





500307202835

01/04/18--01014--019 **125.00

D O'KEEFE JAN 0 9 2018

G. CHARLES WOHLUST, P. L. C.

Attorney at Law 341 N. Maitland Avenue, Suite 346 Maitland, FL 32751

G. CHARLES WOHLUST

Florida Bar Board Certified in Wills, Trusts & Estates POST OFFICE BOX 1570
WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32790-1570
TELEPHONE: (407) 644-3206
FACSIMILE: (407) 644-5797
EMAIL: gcv@wohlustlaw.com

January 2, 2018

Department of State Division of Corporations New Filing Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: 278 Palmetto Ave LLC

Dear Madam or Sir:

Attached are the following:

- Cover letter
- Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company
- Check No. 1040 in the amount of \$125.00

Very truly yours,

Weberah 747 Toruhall DEBORAH L. MARSHALL

Paralegal

/dlm

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

	vision of Corporations
SUBJECT:	278 Palmetto Ave. LLC
SOND CT.	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed	d Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return	n all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Joe E. King
-	Name of Person
-	
	Firm/Company
	559 E. Highland Street
	Address
	Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701
- از	City/State and Zip Code king34@embarqmail.com
<u>-</u>	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further int	formation concerning this matter, please call:
J	Joe E. King 407 339-9389
_	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a	a check for the following amount: ing Fee \$\int \\$130.00 \text{Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$ Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Street Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

278 Palmetto Ave, L				
(Must cont	tain the words "Limited Lia	ability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE 11 - Address: The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal offic	ce of the Limited I	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
559 E. Highland Stre	559 E. Highland Street		559 E. Highland Street	
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701		Altan	Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company	ent, Registered Office. & y cannot serve as its own Ro	Registered Agent	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag	ent, Registered Office. & y cannot serve as its own Ro active Florida registration.	Registered Agent egistered Agent, Y		
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	ent, Registered Office. & cannot serve as its own Reactive Florida registration. address of the registered as	Registered Agent egistered Agent, Y) gent are:	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	ent, Registered Office. & cannot serve as its own Reactive Florida registration. address of the registered as	Registered Agent egistered Agent, Y	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	ent, Registered Office. & cannot serve as its own Reactive Florida registration. address of the registered as	Registered Agent egistered Agent, Y) gent are:	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	ent, Registered Office. & cannot serve as its own Reactive Florida registration. address of the registered as Joe E. King	Registered Agent, Y egistered Agent, Y) gent are: Name	t's Signature: ou must designate an individual c	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	ent, Registered Office. & y cannot serve as its own Reactive Florida registration. address of the registered as Joe E. King	Registered Agent, Y egistered Agent, Y) gent are: Name	t's Signature: ou must designate an individual o	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.,

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IVThe name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorize	d Member	
"MGR" = Manager		1
MGR	Joe E. King	
	559 E. Highland Street	
	Altamonte Springs. Florida 32701	
MGR	John Giuliani	
	111 Belchase Court	
	Debary, Florida 32713	<u> </u>
MGR	Nouridjan Ashdji	
	3900 Wimbledon Drive	 :
	Lake Mary, Florida 32746	
		: l
		
(Use attachment if nec	novem)	
(Ose attachment if flec	(essary)	'
he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in th	is block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date von the Department of State's records.	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions	s, if any.	
<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNA	TURE:	1
	$(\mathcal{L} \mathcal{E} \mathcal{V})$	l '
	Me a sing	
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
	document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Sta	
i ain ;	aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of itutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	State
Consti		
	Typed or printed name of signee	f
	Typed of printed name of signee	1
	Filing Fees:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	
\$ 30.00 Certified C		<u></u>
\$ 5.00 Certificate	of Status (Optional)	,